

CIS-ITSM Dumps

Certified Implementation Specialist - IT Service Management

<https://www.certleader.com/CIS-ITSM-dumps.html>



NEW QUESTION 1

In Change Management, what does a Model State contain? (Choose two.)

- A. Model State transitions conditions
- B. Model State properties
- C. Model State transition policies
- D. Model State transitions

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 2

Given the class structure shown below which types of CIs will be included in a report run against the cmdb_ci_computer table?

```
- cmdb
  ---- cmdb_ci
    ---- cmdb_ci_hardware
      ---- cmdb_ci_computer
        ---- cmdb_ci_server
          ---- cmdb_ci_win_server
          ---- cmdb_ci_linux_server
          ---- cmdb_ci_unix_server
          ---- cmdb_ci_pc_hardware
```

- A. CIs defined directly in cmdb_ci_computer and all parent classes
- B. Just CIs defined directly in cmdb_ci_computer
- C. CIs defined directly in cmdb_ci_computer and all child classes

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 3

A new problem manager wants to know how to create reports for monitoring problem management activities. What do you recommend they do before creating new reports?

- A. Submit a request for the sn_report_creator role
- B. Submit a New Report Request via the service catalog
- C. Take the Performance Analytics fundamentals course
- D. Turn on data collection jobs
- E. Go to Reports > View/Run > All
- F. then search for Problem reports

Answer: E

NEW QUESTION 4

What is the trigger for the Change - Normal - Assess Flow?

- A. A Change request using the Normal Change model is moved to the Assess state
- B. A Change request using the Normal Change model is Assigned to a group
- C. A Change request using the Normal Change model is created
- D. A Change request using the Normal Change model is Low Risk and is moved to the Assess state

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 5

What would you use to define a common grouping of configuration items such as all web servers in Miami?

- A. CI class
- B. Dependent group
- C. CSDM component group
- D. Dynamic CI group

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 6

Your customer would like to add a field to the Something is Broken record producer form. Which formatter would you use to add the field?

- A. Form Designer
- B. VEditor
- C. Variable Designer
- D. Record Producer Form Designer
- E. Default Variables Editor

Answer: DE

NEW QUESTION 7

Inside a change flow, you can automate a task with a sequence of related steps, like looking up a record, creating a record, or applying a policy. What is this component of the flow called?

- A. Flow Actions
- B. Flow Activities
- C. Flow Steps
- D. Action Pills
- E. Flow Tasks

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 8

When using the baseline business rule, Populate Assignment Group based on CI/SO, what behavior would you expect on an Incident form? (Choose two.)

- A. If selected CI does not have an Owner group, write the Support group from the Service Offering to the Assignment group field
- B. If selected CI has a Support group, write that group to the Assignment group field
- C. If selected CI has an Owner group, write that group to the Assignment group field
- D. If selected CI does not have a Support group, write the Support group from the Service Offering to the Assignment group field

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 9

You have just released a new Change Model to the testers. Testers report they can see the old change models but cannot see the new change model on the change landing page. What could cause this?

- A. Workflow has not been published
- B. Testers need itil role to see me change models
- C. New change models are only visible to Change Managers
- D. New change model needs Active lo be set to True

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 10

What module do you use to change the setting for the time between incident Resolution and Closure?

- A. Resolution Properties
- B. ITSM Properties
- C. Incident Properties
- D. System Settings
- E. incident Settings

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 10

Which of the following options can a survey administrator define on an individual survey? (Choose two.)

- A. The ability for end users to decline survey assignments
- B. Number of survey reminder notifications
- C. Trigger conditions
- D. Anonymize responses

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 12

What is the Business Rule that triggers automatic group assignment on Incident, Problem or Change requests?

- A. USM Assignment Lookup Rule
- B. Automatic Assignment for ITSM
- C. Populate Assignment Group based on CI/SO
- D. Auto-populate ITSM Assignment Groups

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 16

What is an example of a good use case for an Order Guide?

- A. Order a set of Dishes
- B. Order a Custom Automobile
- C. Order a Technical Consultation
- D. Order a Couch
- E. Order a case of Laundry Soap

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 19

Incidents are stored what table?

- A. Incident [incident]
- B. Incident [sn_task_incident]
- C. Incident [sn_incident]
- D. Incident [task_incident]

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 20

Incidents can be created and managed in the workspace, using UI layouts that are tailored to different personas, processes, and interfaces. Examples include:

- Default
- Major incidents
- Self Service
- Mobile

What are these UI layouts called in the Now Platform?

- A. Form Layouts
- B. Workspaces
- C. Forms
- D. Form Designs
- E. Views

Answer: E

NEW QUESTION 22

What is an example of a Key Performance Indicator for Change management that is included with Performance Analytics, but not available in ServiceNow reporting? (Choose two.)

- A. % Successful Changes
- B. Count of Completed Changes per Month, by Change Type
- C. % Unauthorized Changes
- D. Count of Completed Changes per Month, by Category

Answer: AC

NEW QUESTION 23

Where should an admin go to view all of the search queries entered by users in the knowledge search?

- A. [KD_feedback] table
- B. [kb_view] table
- C. Knowledge queries application
- D. Search logs application

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 26

FILL IN THE BLANK

Your implementation has some legacy change types with workflows, and also some new change models. What option for Change Create New will support your scenario?

A Change Landing Page

- A. Change Overview
- B. Change Interceptor
- C. Change Catalog

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 28

What are key relationships between Change and Problem records? Choose 2 answers

- A. A Problem must be associated with a Change, before it can be closed
- B. Changes which cause incidents should have an associated Problem
- C. A Change can cause a Problem
- D. Problem can be solved by a Change

Answer: CD

NEW QUESTION 33

What are the components of a Flow Action?

- A. Processes, Subprocess aid Action Steps
- B. Indexes, Processes and Outputs
- C. Inputs Action Steps and Outputs
- D. Inputs Processes, Subprocesses and Outputs

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 38

Your customer wants to give secure access to business users to view problem records and reports for the products they support. When you install the ITSM roles plugin, what additional problem role is installed to support this requirement?

- A. sn_business_user
- B. sn_problem_read
- C. sn_service_owner
- D. sn_problem_write
- E. sn_problem_business_user

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 39

Which record type would you use for a View Company Policies link that would redirect to a Knowledge Article?

- A. Content Item
- B. Record Producer
- C. Knowledge Item
- D. Order Guide
- E. Catalog Item

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 44

When building multiple catalog items, which components would you evaluate for consolidation and re-use? (Choose two.)

- A. Sets of Variables
- B. Entitlements
- C. Icons
- D. Flows and Subflows

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 49

Which of the following elements are automatically included in the name of the update set for items published via Catalog Builder?
Choose 2 answers

- A. timestamp
- B. item author
- C. variables
- D. catalog(s)
- E. item name

Answer: DE

NEW QUESTION 52

If the Assignment group is empty on an incident record what happens when an agent that is a member of multiple user groups clicks the Assign to the UI action?

- A. The agent is prompted to select the Assignment group
- B. An error is displayed indicating the agent must manually assign the incident
- C. The Assignment group field will not populate
- D. The Assignment group field automatically populates with the agent's primary group

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 53

The Major Incident Management (MIM) application is linked at the Incident management process but the records have in additional set of States. What are these MI States?

- A. Ne
- B. Work: m progress Escalated Communicated
- C. Propose
- D. Accepted Rejected Cancelled
- E. Proposed Received eCAB Convened Closed
- F. Proposed Accepted Reacted Reopened

Answer:

B

NEW QUESTION 54

Where are the technical approvals defined, that are executed in the Change - Normal - Assess flow?

- A. Change Assess Approval Subflow
- B. Change Approval Policy
- C. Change Approval Subflow
- D. Change Approval Matrix

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 57

When building out a service catalog categorizing items helps users navigate and search in the catalog. Which roles would allow you to create and maintain categories?

Choose 3 answers

- A. catalog_manager
- B. itil_admin
- C. catalog_builder_editor
- D. catalog_editor
- E. catalog_admin

Answer: ADE

NEW QUESTION 59

In release management what controls the movement of the state from Scoping to Awaiting Approval?

- A. Flow
- B. State model
- C. Manual state selection
- D. Workflow

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 60

On an incident record, where are the fields that appear on the caller lookup select box defined?

- A. The ref_contributions attribute on the caller lookup form
- B. The ref_ac_column attribute from the dictionary entry
- C. The Caller lookup field on the [user] table
- D. The form design of the caller lookup form

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 61

What is normally done when a Root Cause and a Workaround are identified for a problem to document the quickest known resolution?

- A. Publish Workaround
- B. Document a Known error
- C. Complete Investigation
- D. Complete RCA
- E. Document Five Whys

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 63

What functionality can be used to define the sequence of activities that should be taken to complete catalog items?

Choose 2 answers

- A. Workflow
- B. Activity Map
- C. Flow
- D. State Transitions

Answer: AC

NEW QUESTION 68

When defining SLAs for the service catalog at what level is the SLA typically defined?

- A. Catalog Task
- B. Requested Item
- C. Request
- D. Service Catalog

Answer:

B

NEW QUESTION 73

Where can a change manager define the interval frequency for unauthorized change detection?

- A. The ci.change.unplanned business rule
- B. Event Processing Properties module
- C. Unauthorized Change Properties module
- D. Unauthorized change flow

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 77

A manager wants to run a report on the Computer catalog items, to see how many requests are being made for the add on extra memory, as compared with those requiring only the base memory. How would you meet this requirement?

- A. Build report on SC Task table, Group by Variables for Computer > Extra memory
- B. Build report on Requested Item table, Group by Variables for Computer > Extra memory
- C. Build report on Task table, Group by Variables for Computer > Extra memory
- D. Build report on Request table, Group by Variables for Computer > Extra memory
- E. Build report on Catalog Item table, Group by Variables for Computer > Extra memory

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 79

.....

Thank You for Trying Our Product

* 100% Pass or Money Back

All our products come with a 90-day Money Back Guarantee.

* One year free update

You can enjoy free update one year. 24x7 online support.

* Trusted by Millions

We currently serve more than 30,000,000 customers.

* Shop Securely

All transactions are protected by VeriSign!

100% Pass Your CIS-ITSM Exam with Our Prep Materials Via below:

<https://www.certleader.com/CIS-ITSM-dumps.html>